
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 February and 28 February 2025
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW231016 CW Anzac Day 2025 - ITraffic Independent Traffic Control Limited 1/02/2025 68,680.00

CW231108 CW Greenhill Tree Inspection Treetech Specialist Treecare Limited 1/02/2025 170,784.00

CW226186 CW Venue Hire Agreement Waka Pacific Trust 1/02/2025 154,038.00

CW231193 CW Mulesoft Licenses for Hybris Replacement SFDC Australia Pty Limited (USD Dollar) 1/02/2025 316,681.10

CW230681 CW Atiu Creek Water Upgrade Almond Contractors Limited 1/02/2025 969,803.42

CW231239 CW Amusement Devices Services Geotechnical Consultants Trading Tr 1/02/2025 500,000.00

CW229674 CW Lake Rototoa hornwort monitoring Submerged Environmental LTD 3/02/2025 65,791.68

CW231526 CW MSFW - Increased Maintenance (South) - 3Waters Ltd 3Waters Limited 3/02/2025 7,055,282.00

CW226020 CW EEMU Terrestrial Monitoring Wetlands TP 2025 Terra Pura Consulting Limited 3/02/2025 83,420.00

CW231545 CW - Fixing the damaged wastewater tanks at Kaukapakapa Innoflow Technologies NZ Ltd 3/02/2025 59,596.86

CW231236 CW - Water Supply Mains Connection for Sprinklers - Te Piringatahi Marae City Contractors Limited 3/02/2025 234,744.00

CW230500 CW - Northern Community Flood Resilience Pest Free Kaipātiki Restoration Society Inc Pest Free Kaipatiki Restoration Society Incorporated 3/02/2025 102,033.00

CW229800 CW Unsworth Heights - install new pedestrian bridge MILTON HARWARD CONSTRUCTION LTD 3/02/2025 135,795.40

CW229901 CW Wharf Reserve - Path renewal Ventia NZ Limited 3/02/2025 244,293.65

CW231291 CW Separation Design Digital Platform - Phase 2 Morphum Environmental Limited 3/02/2025 151,000.00

CW228790 CW Fishermans Rock Track maintenance works Emerson Building and Construction Limited 3/02/2025 186,251.00

CW231563 CW Northland and Auckland Radar Data Merge Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 3/02/2025 114,686.98

CW231578 CW Lifestyle Block Pilot Program - Land Advisory Environment Innovation and Strategy Limited 3/02/2025 160,000.00

CW230592 CW Ecosystem Mapping and Classification Refinement Brenda Osborne Ecology 3/02/2025 90,200.00

CW229769 CW Flood Recovery – Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support - Search Consulting (Part 4) Search Consulting Limited 4/02/2025 200,000.00

CW231768 CW Group GIS Business Case Review Bluebeacon Limited 4/02/2025 68,800.00

CW229809 CW Karaka Sports Park Accessways City Care Limited 5/02/2025 159,884.13

CW231314 CW Oakley and Meola Catchments - Identification of Geomorphic Issues Aecom New Zealand Limited 5/02/2025 373,960.00

CW231395 CW Churchill Park Additional Footpath works Greenscene BATB Limited t/a 5/02/2025 114,462.10

CW231203 CW Kaipatiki Park Sports Field Lighting Renewal Coll Electrical Ltd 5/02/2025 450,951.35

CW231304 CW The Depot Building - Llyod Elsmore Park - Roof remediation works Walker developments Ltd 7/02/2025 284,728.82

CW231430 CW Ōhuiarangi – plant supply Greenscene BATB Limited t/a 7/02/2025 133,869.91

CW229596 CW Scandrett Homestead renew pathways and retaining walls Subseco Limited 10/02/2025 120,478.20

CW231442 CW Replace Auckland House sprinkler and hydrant booster pumps GLOBAL ACTIVE FIRE LIMITED 10/02/2025 292,968.00

CW229442 CW Brains Park - playground extension Decker Landscapes Limited 10/02/2025 127,356.40

CW231729 CW Fleet vehicle acquisition 2025 AOG MOU with Toyota New Zealand Toyota New Zealand Limited 10/02/2025 2,000,000.00

CW231335 CW HM and WR Building refurbishment NZ Facilities Limited 10/02/2025 185,900.00

CW231752 CW Flooded Property Categorisation -Catchment Planning Support by Woods (FY2024-25) 11 Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 10/02/2025 300,000.00

CW231540 CW Flood Recovery – Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support - Woods AR’s Team (2025) Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 10/02/2025 300,000.00

CW231617 CW-PL-Pipelining Package 9 Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 10/02/2025 100,000.00

CW231590 CW Te Kawerau ā Maki Community Flood Resilience leadership Te Kawerau Iwi Tiaki Trust 10/02/2025 295,097.00

CW231452 CW H and M interior and exterior painting NZ Facilities Limited 10/02/2025 63,865.00

CW231732 CW Fleet vehicle acquisition 2025 AOG MOU with Ford New Zealand Ford Motor Company of New Zealand 10/02/2025 3,000,000.00

CW231565 CW Site Specific Task and Assessment (Stage 2) Levela Deconstruction Limited 10/02/2025 300,000.00

CW229105 CW Papatoetoe Town Hall Upgrade HVAC City Care Limited 10/02/2025 189,644.79

CW231625 CW-PWR-MS4W increased maintenance - Forebay Renewals North C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 11/02/2025 406,450.60

CW231410 CW Playtime Park Shade Sail Installation Shade Sytems NZ Limited 13/02/2025 56,633.18

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 February and 28 February 2025
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW231760 CW Waikōwhai Park Track Upgrades Stage 1 Plantpro Ltd 14/02/2025 464,330.00

CW231940 CW Manurewa Netball Complex Lights - physical works (42391) City Care Limited 14/02/2025 97,998.00

CW231805 CW Shade sails - Barry Curtis Park playground Shade Sytems NZ Limited 17/02/2025 104,705.07

CW230411 CW Auckland Unitary Plan Updates and Plan Changes Abley Limited 17/02/2025 77,900.00

CW231472 CW Te Kia Ora Marae Bore Headworks Auckland Pump & Filtration Ltd 17/02/2025 63,303.80

CW232020 CW Rosedale Closed Landfill Discharge Consent Application Beca Limited 17/02/2025 78,758.00

CW232185 CW Waiake Shed replacement OAKWAY LIMITED 17/02/2025 61,627.00

CW232136 CW Kotahi and Māori Outcomes review Profashion Limited 17/02/2025 50,000.00

CW231630 CW Waterloo Reserve - Stage 1 Decker Landscapes Limited 17/02/2025 211,857.20

CW231110 CW - Shakespear Regional Park - Bruce Harvey Drive remediation Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 17/02/2025 228,086.00

CW232082 CW Auckland Recovery Office – Site Clearance of 9 Ngaio Road and 33 Landing Road, Titirangi Nikau Contractors Ltd 17/02/2025 173,931.93

CW232079 CW 15 Cochran Road, Oratia – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Nikau Contractors Ltd 18/02/2025 82,667.00

CW232268 CW Flood Recovery Flooded Property Categorisation Catchment Planning Support Beca Limited 18/02/2025 105,000.00

CW232247 CW-RUW-Belfast Reserve Urgent Pipe Renewal LAND & SEA CIVIL LIMITED 18/02/2025 882,330.66

CW232275 CW MSFW - CCTV Inspections (North Area) Intergroup Limited 18/02/2025 1,575,163.81

CW231660 CW Matakawau War Memorial Hall roof renewal City Care Limited 19/02/2025 143,631.15

CW232466 CW Flood Categorisation Management support Tonkin & Taylor Limited 20/02/2025 224,200.00

CW231212 CW Whangateau Resiliency Programme Tonkin & Taylor Limited 20/02/2025 233,034.49

CW231133 CW WaterRIDE Cloud Hosting 2025-2026 WorleyParsons Services Pty Limited 20/02/2025 184,574.51

CW231875 CW Coronation Road carpark renewals project Nayler Contractors 2018 Ltd 20/02/2025 192,564.00

CW232381 CW 8 Montana Avenue, Murrays Bay and 105 Shakespeare Road, Milford and 162 Sunnynook Road, Sunnynook – Structure Removal McMahon Services New Zealand Limited 21/02/2025 149,572.00

CW232421 CW CP23-18 Ponsonby Community Centre Ponsonby Community Centre Trust 21/02/2025 103,736.00

CW231635 CW Kauri Glen and Eskdale maintenance project Ram Contracting NZ Limited 23/02/2025 77,820.94

CW231764 CW HW Asset Management As Built Processing and Asset Data Quality Improvement Municipal Design Limited 24/02/2025 200,000.00

CW232003 CW WSP Plan Change, Fast Track RC Feb 25 WSP New Zealand Ltd 24/02/2025 75,000.00

CW232459 CW 266 Boord Crescent, Kumeu and 27 Buttercup Place, Waimauku – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Walker developments Ltd 24/02/2025 138,338.49

CW231077 CW - Stanmore to Fife – Larchwood Section Relining works Brian Perry Civil Limited t/a PipeWorks 24/02/2025 205,831.01

CW231721 CW Probabilistic error case studies and ensemble integration works Weather Radar New Zealand Limited 24/02/2025 121,500.00

CW232244 CW Multimedia content for CCCV platform Aotearoa Science Agency 24/02/2025 100,000.00

CW231915 CW Matukutūruru predator fencing – geotechnical engineering’ Jacobs New Zealand Limited 24/02/2025 69,565.00

CW231746 CW Te Atatu ki te Tonga - Te Atat South Park - renew southern driveway Fulton Hogan Limited - Auckland 24/02/2025 479,660.90

CW232231 CW ISA-Group1-Package 3 (8x assets) Richards Consulting Auckland Limited 24/02/2025 52,350.00

CW232297 CW Supplier Diversity and Procurement Consultancy Services Jeffery B Oakes Consultancy Ltd 25/02/2025 67,500.00

CW229320 CW Ōhuiarangi upgrades – MSQA and Engineer to Contract services Ruru 2023 Limited 25/02/2025 91,235.00

CW231687 CW Te Pae o Kura Solar McKay Ltd 25/02/2025 99,844.86

CW231787 CW - Harbourview-Orangihina - Supply of toilet block Permagroup Ltd 26/02/2025 158,100.00

CW232431 CW - Soccer Goal Installation New Windsor Playground People Limited 26/02/2025 61,468.00

CW232731 CW Closed Landfill Team - Provision of project management services Resource Co-Ordination Partnership Ltd 26/02/2025 100,000.00

CW232700 CW NPS-FM Planning Support for Horticultural Activities and Related Discharges Incite (CH-CH) Limited 27/02/2025 76,275.00

CW227931 CW Regional Parks Network - renew predator proof fencing Ventia NZ Limited 28/02/2025 123,176.77

CW232415 CW Leigh Esplanade Engineering Services Stellar Projects Limited 28/02/2025 86,927.00

CW232505 CW Eddy Current replacement RE.CYCLE (AUCKLAND) PTY LIMITED 28/02/2025 587,778.00

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 February and 28 February 2025
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW232740 CW Paper baler refurbishment RE.CYCLE (AUCKLAND) PTY LIMITED 28/02/2025 237,273.26

CW231558 CW-RUW-13 Nikau Road, Otahuhu Pipe Renewal Awa Environmental Limited 28/02/2025 122,985.00

CW232526 CW 19 and 29 Camphora Place, Ranui, 27A and 33 Chilcott Road, Henderson – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office John Fillmore Contracting Limited 28/02/2025 178,746.98

3 of 3


